

REPUBLIC OF KENYA COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF TRANS NZOIA



3RD ASSEMBLY 3RD SESSION

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

- 1. THE TRANS NZOIA COUNTY FISCAL STRATEGY PAPER 2023 2. THE TRANS NZOIA COUNTY NAWIRI AMENDMENT BILL, 2023
- **PURSUANT** to **Article 10(2), Article 35, Article 174(c)**, and 174(d), Article 196, Article 232 of the Constitution of Kenya **2010**, section 117 of the public finance management Act, section 87 and 104 of the County Government Act and the County Assembly Standing Orders, the County Assembly of Trans Nzoia invites members of the public to submit their views and any other input on the above matter.

Oral presentations shall be through public participation which will be held as follows.

VENUE	DATE	TIME
KITALE MUSEUM	13.3.2023	9.00AM

Written memoranda and submissions may be deposited at the Clerk's office at the County Assembly building during working hours, so as to be received on or before 13th March 2023 at 5 P.M; –

Copies may be obtained from the office of the Clerk or downloaded from the County Assembly's Website: **www.transnzoiaassembly.go.ke** or send to email address: **transnzoiacountyassembly@gmail.com**

CLERK. COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF TRANS NZOIA